

Vibrating Prostate Massager

WHAT I AM & WHAT I DO Vibrator for anal stimulation and prostate massage.

THESE ARE MY PLEASURE POINTS CAUTION: Disable the travel lock prior to first use. - Push the charging cable all the way in!

CHARGING POINT Insert the charging cable here. After approx. 2 hours the LED lights up permanently – this means it's at full charge!

CONTROL BUTTON Travel lock: press & hold for 5 seconds. On/Off switch: press & hold fo 1 second. Change intensity: 1 x short press. Change vibration pattern: 2 x short press.Travel lock: press & hold for 3 seconds until the LED illuminates briefly

LET'S DO IT... Rub some water-based lubricant onto end of the toy and the anus - better too much than too little. • Using light massaging motions, you can relax your sphincter muscles. Focus on trying to relieve any tension in the area and on relaxing your body. • Insert the vibrator so that the other end of the toy is pointing towards your stomach. Be careful and never press to forcefully - it's better to take your time. • Once the toy is fully inserted, the tip rests on the prostate and massages it. • Use the handle to hold, move and pull out the toy. • Don't forget to clean the vibrator thoroughly before and after each use!

... AND USE IT PROPERLY! ♥ Use only water-based lubricant. ♥ Massage oils are unfortunately a no-go – sorry! ♥ Clean the toy with mild soap and water before and after every use ♥ Never submerge in water ♥ Tip for clean freaks: use toy cleaner!
♥ Store the toy in a secure and dry location ♥ Exposure to direct sunlight or extreme temperatures is a big no no.

YOU WANT ALL THE DETAILS, DON'T YOU? Technical specifications ♥ Made from certified silicone and ABS plastic ♥ Vibrrrates with 3 different intensity levels and 3 patterns ♥ Approximate charge time: 120 minutes ♥ Approximate run time: 60 minutes ♥ LED light display ♥ Is waterproof and loves fresh water & bubble baths - max. 30 minutes, at a depth of up to 1 metre (IPX7) ♥ Rechargeable (USB charging cable included) ♥ Length: 10.5 cm, Width 3.3 cm, Height: 9.8 cm, Diameter: 3.3 cm, Weight: 92 g ♥ Insertable length: 9.5 cm.

PROTECTING YOUR HEALTH - Only use the toy with water-based lubricant and insert it slowly and carefully into the anus to avoid anal fissures. The toy can cause injuries in the anal area if inserted forcefully or improperly. • Do not use the toy in the following situations: - if you are suffering from swollen, irritable or inflamed skin, - following surgery in the pelvic area,- if any parts become damaged and/or - if you have an allergic reaction to one of the materials or if you are aware of an existing allergy to one of the materials. • As a precaution, you should consult your doctor prior to using the toy if you are pregnant. • If you feel any pain and/or discomfort during use, you should stop using the product immediately and refrain from any further use. • Do not insert the toy all the way into the anus. Do not use the toy in the neck area. Do not use together with other vibrating toys. • To avoid illness and infection, do not share the toy with others. • Do not charge or use if any parts become damaged. Do not use while charging, as this can cause an electric shock. Do not get the charger wet, in order to avoid electric shock. Do not use a USB hub to charge alongside other devices. To prevent fire, only use the charging cable with adapters that have short-circuit protection. • In case of overheating, switch the toy off immediately and allow to cool before using again. • Do not clean using products that contain alcohol, petrol, acetone, or other corrosive substances. Not suitable for washing machines or dishwashers. • Store the product out of the reach of babies, children, pets and animals. • Only suitable for anal use. The toy is only to be used as intended and as directed within the scope of its functional description. • Moisture can damage the motor. If moisture enters the interior of the toy, switch it off immediately and open it. The toy should only be used when the inside of the toy is completely dry. • In case of cardiovascular disease, consult your doctor before using the toy as a precaution.

PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT Never dispose of the toy in household waste. Dispose of the toy in an environmentally friendly way, at a collection point for the recycling of electrical appliances. The symbol with the crossed-out wheelie bin refers to the separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment. As a distributor of electronic devices, we are legally obliged to accept and facilitate the return of waste electrical and electronic devices free of charge. Note local disposal options. Avoid the unnecessary generation of waste.

WARRANTY STUFF We guarantee that this product will remain free from material and production defects for a period of two years from the original date of purchase. This guarantee does not cover product damage or defects that are due to an accident, misuse, dirt, water, tampering, unsuitable use, normal wear and tear, or repair that is not performed by an authorised service office. In the event of a warranty claim, we will replace the product for you free of charge. Your statutory rights in respect of defects are not restricted by this warranty.

S.O.S. – MY TOY WON'T DO WHAT I WANT IT TO! If you require assistance, you can find answers to many questions, along with our contact form, in the Help Centre: support.amorelie.com EQOM Purchasing B.V. Phoenixweg 6. 9641 KS Veendam, The Netherlands. All rights reserved. Made in China. Curious as to which other toys are available from AMORELIE? Visit our shop: [amorelie.com](https://www.amorelie.com)

Stimulateur Prostatique

QUI JE SUIS & CE QUE JE FAIS Vibromasseur pour la stimulation anale et le massage de la prostate.

MES POINTS CHAUDS À MOI ! ATTENTION: désactivez le verrouillage des touches avant la première utilisation. / Enfoncez le câble de rechargement jusqu'au bout !

PRISE DE RECHARGEMENT Branchez le câble de chargement dans la prise. Au bout de 2 heures, le voyant LED reste allumé sans interruption : le toy est chargé à bloc !

BOUTON DE COMMANDE Verrouillage des touches : presser toutes les touches et maintenir enfoncé 5 secondes. Marche / arrêt : presser et maintenir enfoncé 1 seconde. Modification de l'intensité : 1 pression courte. Changement de mode de vibration : 2 pressions courtes. Verrouillage des touches : presser et maintenir enfoncé 3 secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant LED s'allume brièvement

ON PASSE À L'ACTION ! Appliquez un peu de lubrifiant à base d'eau sur l'extrémité du toy et sur l'anus - mieux vaut en mettre trop que pas assez. - En effectuant de légers mouvements de massage, vous pouvez détendre les muscles du sphincter. Essayez de soulager toute tension dans cette zone et de détendre votre corps. - Insérez le vibro de manière à ce que l'autre extrémité du toy soit dirigée vers votre ventre. Faites attention et n'appuyez jamais trop fort - il vaut mieux prendre votre temps. - Une fois le jouet complètement inséré, l'extrémité repose sur la prostate. - Utilisez la poignée pour tenir, déplacer et retirer le toy. - N'oubliez pas de nettoyer soigneusement le vibro avant et après chaque utilisation !

... **MAIS FAISONS LES CHOSES COMME IL FAUT !** ♥ Utilisez uniquement des gels lubrifiants à base d'eau. ♥ Les huiles de massage sont à bannir – désolé ! ♥ Nettoyez le toy avec du savon doux et de l'eau avant et après chaque utilisation. ♥ Mais ne le plongez jamais dans l'eau ♥ Petit conseil pour les nerds de l'hygiène : utilisez un nettoyant pour toy ! ♥ Conservez votre toy dans un endroit sûr et sec ♥ En ce qui concerne l'exposition aux rayons solaires ou aux températures extrêmes, c'est non et re-non.

VOUS VOULEZ TOUT SAVOIR, PAS VRAI ?! Caractéristiques techniques ♥ Réalisé en silicone certifié et plastique ABS ♥ Vibrrrrr selon 3 niveaux d'intensité et 3 modes de vibration différents

♥ Temps de rechargement : 120 minutes ♥ Autonomie à vitesse maximale : 60 minutes ♥ Voyant LED ♥ Toy étanche amateur d'eau douce et de bains moussants – max. 30 minutes jusqu'à 1 mètre de profondeur (IPX7) ♥ Rechargeable (câble de rechargement USB inclus) ♥ Longueur : 10,5 cm, largeur : 3,3 cm, hauteur : 9,8 cm, diamètre : 3,3 cm, poids total : 92 g ♥ Longueur introduisible : 9,5 cm

POUR VOTRE SANTÉ • Utilisez ce toy exclusivement avec un lubrifiant à base d'eau et introduisez-le lentement et doucement dans l'anus, afin d'éviter toute fissure anale. Une introduction forcée ou incorrecte du toy peut entraîner des blessures dans la région anale. • N'utilisez pas le toy dans les situations suivantes : - si votre peau est enflée, irritée ou enflammée, - après une opération dans la région du bassin, - si l'un des composants est endommagé et/ou - si vous faites une réaction allergique à l'un des matériaux ou si vous avez connaissance d'une allergie à l'un des matériaux. • Par mesure de précaution, en cas de grossesse, demandez conseil à votre médecin avant d'utiliser le toy. • Si des douleurs et/ou un inconfort apparaissent au cours de l'utilisation, interrompez-la immédiatement et cessez d'utiliser le produit. • Ne pas introduire l'intégralité du toy dans l'anus. N'utilisez pas ce toy au niveau de la nuque. Ne pas utiliser avec d'autres toys vibrants. • Afin d'éviter toute maladie ou infection, ne transmettez pas votre toy à un tiers. • Ne pas charger ni utiliser si l'un des composants est endommagé. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil lorsqu'il est en charge, ce qui pourrait provoquer un choc électrique. Ne pas mettre le chargeur en contact avec de l'eau pour éviter toute électrocution. N'utilisez pas de hub USB sur lequel d'autres appareils sont aussi en cours de chargement. Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie, utilisez le câble de chargement uniquement avec des adaptateurs équipés d'une protection contre les courts-circuits. • En cas de surchauffe, mettez immédiatement le toy hors tension et laissez-le refroidir avant toute nouvelle utilisation. • Ne pas nettoyer à l'aide de produits à base d'alcool, de silicone, d'essence, d'acétone ou d'autres substances corrosives. Ne pas mettre au lave-linge ni au lave-vaisselle. • Conservez ce produit hors de portée des bébés, enfants, animaux domestiques et autres animaux. • Convient uniquement à une utilisation anale. Ce toy convient uniquement à un usage correct et doit être utilisé conformément aux emplois prévus dans le cadre de la description de ses fonctionnalités. • L'humidité peut endommager le moteur. En cas de pénétration d'humidité à l'intérieur du toy, éteins immédiatement le jouet et ouvre-le. Le toy ne doit être utilisé que si l'intérieur du toy est complètement sec. • En cas de maladie cardiovasculaire, consultez par précaution ton médecin avant d'utiliser le jouet.

POUR L'ENVIRONNEMENT Ne jetez jamais ce toy avec les ordures ménagères. Éliminez le toy de façon écologique en le rapportant dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électroniques. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique que les appareils électriques et électroniques usagés doivent faire l'objet d'une collecte séparée. En tant que distributeur d'appareils électroniques, nous sommes légalement tenus d'accepter et de permettre la reprise gratuite des appareils électriques et électroniques hors d'usage. Tenez compte des possibilités locales d'élimination des déchets. Évitez la production de déchets inutiles.

GARANTIE ET COMPAGNIE Nous garantissons que ce produit ne présente aucun défaut de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date d'achat initial. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages ou défauts du produit occasionnés par un accident, un mésusage, la saleté, l'eau, la régulation de température, une utilisation inappropriée, l'usure normale ou une réparation par des services non autorisés. En cas de recours en garantie valide, nous remplacerons gratuitement votre produit. Cette garantie ne limite en rien vos droits légaux de garantie.

S.O.S. – MON TOY N'EN FAIT QU'À SA TÊTE ! Besoin d'aide ? Retrouvez les réponses à de nombreuses questions ainsi que notre formulaire de contact dans notre centre d'aide : support.amorelie.com EQOM Purchasing B.V. Phoenixweg 6. 9641 KS Veendam, Pays-Bas. Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en Chine. Envie de savoir quels autres toys AMORELIE Joy vous réserve ? Rendez-vous : amorelie.com

Massaggiatore Prostatico Vibrante

CHI SONO E COSA FACCIO Vibratore per stimolazione anale e massaggio prostatico.

QUESTI SONO I MIEI HOTSPOT! ATTENZIONE: prima del primo utilizzo disattivare il blocco per il trasporto. / Inserire il cavo di ricarica fino in fondo.

PUNTO DI RICARICA Inserisci qui il cavo di ricarica. Dopo 2 ore la spia LED resta accesa – ciò significa che più di così non si carica!

PULSANTE DI CONTROLLO Blocco da viaggio: premere e tenere premuto per cinque secondi. Accensione/spengimento: premere e tenere premuto per un secondo. Cambiare intensità: premere una volta brevemente. Cambiare tipo di vibrazione: premere due volte brevemente. Blocco da viaggio: tenere premuto tre secondi finché la spia LED non si accende

LASCIA FARE A NOI! Applica del lubrificante a base d'acqua sull'estremità del giocattolo da inserire e sull'ano - puoi abbondare tranquillamente. • Massaggiando leggermente puoi allentare la muscolatura. Cerca di allentare consapevolmente eventuali tensioni nell'area e di rilassare il corpo. • Inserisci il vibratore in modo tale che l'altra estremità sia girata verso la pancia. Fai attenzione e non spingere con aggressività, piuttosto prenditi tutto il tempo. • Quando il giocattolo è inserito completamente, appoggia la punta sulla prostata e massaggiala. • Per tenere, muovere ed estrarre il giocattolo, utilizza l'impugnatura. • Non dimenticare di pulire a fondo il vibratore prima e dopo ogni uso!

... PROPRIO COSÌ! ♥ Utilizza solo lubrificanti a base d'acqua ♥ Gli oli per massaggio sono fuori questione, ci dispiace! ♥ Pulisci con acqua e sapone neutro prima e dopo ogni utilizzo ♥ Non immergerlo mai sott'acqua ♥ Consigli per i fanatici dell'igiene: usa un detergente specifico! ♥ Conserva il giocattolo in un luogo sicuro e asciutto ♥ Raggi solari diretti o temperature estreme sono un grandissimo NO.

VUOI SAPERE I DETTAGLI, VERO? Dati tecnici ♥ Realizzato in silicone certificato e plastica ABS ♥ Vibrrrra in tre diversi livelli e tre diversi tipi di intensità ♥ Tempo di ricarica: 120 minuti ♥ Autonomia a velocità massima: 60 minuti ♥ Display a LED ♥ È impermeabile e ama acqua dolce e bagnoschiuma – si immerge fino a un metro per max. 30 minuti (IPX7) ♥ Ricaricabile (cavo USB in dotazione ♥ Lunghezza: 10,5 cm, larghezza: 3,3 cm, altezza: 9,8 cm, diametro: 3,3 cm, peso: 92 g ♥ Lunghezza inseribile: 9,5 cm.

PER AMOR DI SALUTE - Utilizza il toy esclusivamente con lubrificante a base acqua e inseriscilo con cautela nell'ano onde evitare lesioni anali. In caso di inserimento violento o improprio, il toy può causare lesioni nell'area anale. • Non usare il giocattolo nelle seguenti situazioni: - in caso di pelle gonfia, irritata o infiammata, - dopo operazioni nell'area del bacino, - se uno dei componenti è danneggiato e/o - se sei hai una reazione allergica a uno dei materiali o se hai un'allergia a uno dei materiali. • In caso di gravidanza, prima di usare il giocattolo chiedere consiglio al medico. • In caso di dolore e/o malessere durante l'uso, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e non utilizzarlo ulteriormente. • Non inserire completamente il toy nell'ano. Non usare mai il giocattolo nella zona del collo. • Non usare con altri toy vibranti. • Non cedere il set a terzi, per ridurre il rischio di infezioni e malattie. • Non caricare né utilizzare se uno dei componenti è danneggiato. Non usare durante la carica, in quanto potrebbe produrre scosse elettriche. Non lasciare che il caricabatteria entri a contatto con l'acqua, in modo da evitare scosse. Non usare uno hub USB che carica anche altri apparecchi. Usa il cavo di carica solo con adattatori con protezione dal cortocircuito, per evitare il pericolo d'incendio. • In caso di surriscaldamento spegni subito il giocattolo e lascialo raffreddare prima di usarlo di nuovo. • Non pulire con prodotti che contengano alcol, silicone, acetone o altre sostanze irritanti. Non adatto alla lavatrice o alla lavastoviglie. • Conservare il prodotto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali. • Adatto esclusivamente all'uso anale. Il toy è adatto esclusivamente all'uso conforme e secondo lo scopo di utilizzo previsto dalla descrizione del funzionamento. • L'umidità può danneggiare il motore. Se l'umidità entra all'interno del toy, spegnilo immediatamente e aprilo. Il toy deve essere usato solo quando l'interno è completamente asciutto. • In caso di malattie cardiovascolari, consultare il medico prima di usare il giocattolo per precauzione.

PER AMORE DELL'AMBIENTE Non smaltire mai il tuo sex toy tra i rifiuti domestici. Rispetta le disposizioni in materia di tutela dell'ambiente e portalo in un centro di raccolta per il riciclaggio dei dispositivi elettronici. Il simbolo con il cassetto barrato rimanda alla raccolta differenziata di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici. In quanto rivenditori di dispositivi elettronici abbiamo l'obbligo di legge di ritirare gratuitamente i dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non più utilizzabili. Osservare le disposizioni locali per lo smaltimento. Evita di produrre rifiuti superflui.

GARANZIA Garantiamo che questo prodotto è privo di difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per un periodo di due anni dalla data originale dell'acquisto. La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti del prodotto derivanti da incidenti, uso improprio, abuso, sporcizia, acqua, controllo della temperatura, uso inappropriato, normale usura o riparazione da parte di uffici di assistenza non autorizzati. Se hai diritto alla garanzia, sostituiremo il prodotto gratuitamente. I tuoi diritti legali - Diritti in caso di difetti ai sensi degli art. 437 e seguenti BGB - non subiscono limitazioni da parte della presente garanzia.

S.O.S. – IL GIOCATTOLO NON VA COME VORREI! Se necessiti aiuto, trovi molte risposte a domande e il nostro modulo di contatto al centro di assistenza disponibile al sito: support.amorelie.com EQOM Purchasing B.V. Phoenixweg 6. 9641 KS Veendam, Olanda. Tutti i diritti riservati. Prodotto in Cina. Curiosità sugli altri prodotti di AMORELIE Joy? Visita il nostro negozio: amorelie.com

Es **Vibrating Prostate Massager**

LO QUE SOY Y LO QUE HAGO Vibrador para la estimulación anal y el masaje prostático.

¡ESTAS SON MIS PARTES MÁS IMPORTANTES! ATENCIÓN: Desactiva el bloqueo para viajes antes del primer uso. / ¡Introduce el cable de carga hasta el final!

PUNTO DE CARGA Introduce aquí el cable de carga. Después de 2 horas la luz LED permanece encendida, ¡lo que significa que está totalmente cargado!

BOTÓN DE CONTROL Bloqueo para viajes: presiona y mantenlo presionado durante 5 segundos. Encendido / apagado: presiona y mantenlo presionado durante 1 segundo. Cambio de intensidad: presionar 1 vez brevemente. Cambio del patrón de vibración: presionar 2 veces brevemente. Bloqueo para viajes: presiona y mantenlo presionado durante 3 minutos hasta que la luz LED se encienda brevemente

¡ATRÉVETE! Aplica un poco de lubricante a base de agua en el extremo del juguete y en el ano (o bastante, como a ti te guste). • Puedes relajar los músculos del esfínter con unos ligeros movimientos masajeados. Intenta liberar conscientemente cualquier tensión en esa zona y relaja tu cuerpo. • Introduce el vibrador de tal manera que el otro extremo del juguete apunte hacia el vientre. Hazlo con cuidado y nunca empujes con fuerza, es mejor que te tomes el tiempo que necesites. • Cuando el juguete esté completamente introducido, la punta estará sobre la próstata y la masajeará. • Utiliza el mango para sujetar, mover y sacar el juguete. • ¡No te olvides de limpiar el vibrador a fondo antes y después de cada uso!

.... **¡Y HAZLO BIEN!** ♥ Utiliza solo geles lubricantes a base de agua ♥ ¡Lo sentimos, los aceites de masaje son tabú! ♥ Limpia el juguete con agua y jabón suave antes y después de cada uso. ♥ Nunca lo sumerjas en agua. ♥ Consejo para los frikis de la limpieza: ¡utiliza el limpiador Toycleaner! ♥ Almacena el juguete seco y en un lugar seguro ♥ La luz solar directa o las temperaturas extremas están prohibidas.

QUIERES SABER HASTA EL ÚLTIMO DETALLE, ¿VERDAD? Datos técnicos ♥ Hecho de silicona certificada y plástico ABS ♥ Vibrara en 3 niveles de intensidad y 3 patrones diferentes ♥ Tiempo de carga: Tiempo de carga aproximado: 120 minutos ♥ Tiempo de funcionamiento a máxima velocidad: 60 minutos ♥ Luz LED ♥ Es impermeable y le encantan el agua dulce y los baños de espuma: máx. 30 minutos hasta 1 metro de profundidad (IPX7) ♥ Recargable (cable de carga USB incluido)

♥ Longitud: 10,5 cm; anchura 3,3 cm; altura: 9,8 cm; diámetro: 3,3 cm; peso: 92 g ♥ Longitud introducible: 9,5 cm.

POR TU SALUD • Utiliza el juguete únicamente con un lubricante a base de agua e introdúcelo analmente con mucho cuidado para evitar fisuras anales. Si se introduce con fuerza o de manera inadecuada, el juguete puede provocar lesiones en la zona anal. • No utilices el juguete en las siguientes situaciones: - en caso de tener la piel hinchada, irritada o inflamada, - después de operaciones en la zona pélvica, - si alguno de los componentes está dañado, y/o - si tienes o existe la posibilidad de que tengas alergia a alguno de los materiales. • Si estás embarazada, consulta a tu médico antes de utilizar el juguete, por si acaso. • Si sientes dolor y/o malestar durante su uso, deja de usarlo inmediatamente y evita seguir usando el producto. • No introduzcas el juguete completamente en el ano. No utilices el juguete en la zona del cuello. No lo utilices con otros juguetes vibradores. • No compartas el juguete con terceros para evitar enfermedades e infecciones. • No lo cargues ni utilices si alguno de los componentes está dañado. No lo utilices durante el proceso de carga, ya que esto puede provocar un electrochoque. No pongas el cargador en contacto con el agua para evitar una descarga eléctrica. No utilices un concentrador USB que también cargue otros dispositivos. Utiliza el cable de carga solo con adaptadores que tengan protección contra cortocircuitos para evitar el riesgo de incendio. • Si el juguete se sobrecalienta, apágalo inmediatamente y deja que se enfríe antes de volver a utilizarlo. • No lo limpies con productos que contengan alcohol, silicona, gasolina, acetona u otras sustancias corrosivas. No es apto para la lavadora o el lavavajillas. • Mantén el producto fuera del alcance de bebés, niños, mascotas y animales. • Apto solo para uso anal. El juguete solo es apto para un uso adecuado y debe utilizarse de acuerdo con su uso previsto en el marco de la descripción funcional. • La humedad puede dañar el motor. Si entra humedad en el interior del juguete, apáguelo inmediatamente y ábralo. El juguete sólo debe utilizarse cuando su interior esté completamente seco. • En caso de enfermedades cardiovasculares, consulta a tu médico antes de utilizar el juguete por precaución.

POR AMOR AL MEDIO AMBIENTE No deseches nunca el juguete con los residuos domésticos. Desecha el juguete de manera respetuosa con el medioambiente en un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos electrónicos. El símbolo con el cubo de basura tachado indica la recogida por separado de residuos de dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos. Como distribuidor de equipos electrónicos, estamos obligados por ley a aceptar de manera gratuita y posibilitar la devolución de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos desechados. Observa las posibilidades de desecho locales. Evita producir residuos innecesarios.

GARANTÍA Y TODO ESO Garantizamos que este producto está libre de defectos de materiales y de fabricación durante un período de dos años a partir de la fecha original de compra. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o defectos del producto que resulten de accidentes, mal uso, suciedad, agua, control de temperatura, uso inadecuado, desgaste normal o reparación por parte de un agente de servicio no autorizado. Si se da alguno de los casos cubiertos por la garantía, reemplazaremos el producto de forma gratuita. Tus derechos legales - derechos por defectos según los art. 437 y ss. del Código Civil alemán - no están limitados por esta garantía.

S.O.S. - ¡MI JUGUETE NO HACE LO QUE ME GUSTARÍA QUE HICIESE! Si necesitas ayuda, puedes encontrar muchas respuestas y nuestro formulario de contacto en el centro de ayuda: support.amorelie.com

EQOM Purchasing B.V. Phoenixweg 6. 9641 KS Veendam, Países Bajos. Todos los derechos reservados. Fabricado en China. ¿Tienes curiosidad por saber qué otros juguetes tiene AMORELIE Joy? Visita nuestra tienda: amorelie.com

Se **Vibrating Prostate Massager**

VAD JAG ÄR OCH VAD JAG GÖR Vibrator for anal stimulation and prostate massage.

DETTA ÄR MINA HÖJDPUNKTER! OBS: Avaktivera färdlåset före första användning. / Sätt i laddningskabeln så långt det går!

LADDNINGSTATION Sätt i laddningskabeln här. Efter 2 timmar lyser LED-lampan permanent - det betyder: den blir inte mer laddad än så här!

KONTROLLKNAPP Reselås: tryck och håll ned i 5 sekunder. Sätta på / stänga av: tryck och håll ned i 1 sekund. Ändra intensitet: tryck kort x 1. Ändra vibrationsmönster: tryck kort x 2. Reselås: tryck och håll ned i 3 sekunder tills LED-lampan tänds en kort stund

LÅT OSS TESTA! Gnid änden av leksaken som ska föras in samt anus med vattenbaserat glidmedel - stryk gärna på en riklig mängd. • Du kan få dina sfinktermuskler att slappna av med lätt masserande rörelser. Försök att medvetet frigöra spänningar i området och slappna av i kroppen. • Sätt in vibratorn så att den andra änden av leksaken pekar mot magen. Var försiktig och använd aldrig våld - det är bättre att ta lite längre tid. • När leksaken är helt insatt vilar spetsen på prostatan och masserar den. • Använd handtaget för att hålla leksaken, röra den och dra ut den. • Glöm inte att rengöra vibratorn noggrant före och efter varje användning!

... OCH DET ÄR RIKTIGT SKÖNT! ♥ Använd endast vattenbaserade glidmedel ♥ Tyvärr är massageoljor tabu - sorry! ♥ Rengör leksaken med mild tvål och vatten före och efter varje användning ♥ Doppa den aldrig under vattnet ♥ Tips för hygienördar: använd leksaksrengöringsmedel! ♥ Förvara leksaken på en säker och torr plats ♥ Direkt solljus eller extrema temperaturer är totalförbjudet.

DU VILL VETA EXAKT VAD DET HANDLAR OM, ELLER HUR? Tekniska specifikationer ♥ Tillverkad av certifierad silikon och ABS-plast ♥ Vibrerar i 3 olika intensitetsnivåer och 3 mönster ♥ Laddningstid: 120 minuter ♥ Drifttid vid högsta hastighet: 60 minuter ♥ LED-display ♥ Är vattentät och älskar färskvatten och bubbelbad - max 30 minuter upp till 1 meter djup (IPX7) ♥ Laddningsbar (USB-laddningskabel ingår) ♥ Längd: 10,5 cm, bredd 3,3 cm, höjd: 9,8 cm, diameter: 3,3 cm, vikt: 92 g ♥ Införbar längd: 9,5 cm

FÖR HÄLSANS SKULL • Använd bara leksaken med vattenbaserade glidmedel och för in den långsamt och försiktigt i analområdet för att förhindra analfissurer. Om leksaken förs in med våld eller på ett felaktigt sätt kan det orsaka skador i analområdet. • Använd inte leksaken i följande situationer: - vid svullen, irriterad eller inflammerad hud, - efter operationer i bäckenområdet, - om någon av komponenterna är skadade och/eller - om du är allergisk mot något av materialen resp. misstänker att du är allergisk mot något av materialen. • Om du är gravid, fråga din läkare som en försiktighetsåtgärd innan du använder leksaken. • Om smärta och/eller obehag uppstår under användning ska användningen avbrytas omedelbart och man ska undvika ytterligare användning. • För inte in leksaken hela vägen in i anus. Använd inte leksaken i nackområdet. Använd inte med andra vibrerande leksaker. • Ge inte leksaken till tredje part för att undvika sjukdomar och infektioner. • Ladda den inte och använd den inte om någon komponent är skadad. Använd den inte under laddning, eftersom det kan orsaka en elektrisk stöt. Se till att laddaren inte kommer i kontakt med vatten för att undvika elektriska stötar Använd inte en USB-hubb som laddar andra enheter samtidigt. Använd endast laddningskabeln med adaptrar som har kortslutningsskydd för att undvika brandrisk. • Om leksaken överhettas, stäng av den omedelbart och låt den svalna innan du använder den igen. • Rengör inte med produkter som innehåller alkohol, silikon, bensin, aceton eller andra frätande ämnen. Ej lämplig för tvättmaskin eller diskmaskin. • Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för spädbarn, barn, husdjur och djur. • Endast lämplig för anal användning. Leksaken är endast lämplig för korrekt användning och ska användas i enlighet med avsedd användning inom ramen för dess funktionella beskrivning. • Fukt kan skada motorn. Om fukt tränger in i leksakens insida ska du omedelbart stänga av den och öppna den. Leksaken ska endast användas när leksakens insida är helt torr. • Vid hjärt- och kärlsjukdomar bör du rådgöra med din läkare innan du använder leksaken som en försiktighetsåtgärd.

FÖR MILJÖNS SKULL Kasta aldrig leksaken i hushållsovfall. Kassera leksaken på ett miljövänligt sätt vid en samlingsplats för återvinning av elektroniska apparater. Symbolen med den överkorsade soptunnan indikerar separat insamling av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Som distributör av elektroniska apparater är vi juridiskt skyldiga att acceptera och möjliggöra retur av uttjänta elektriska och elektroniska apparater utan extra kostnad. Beakta lokala returmöjligheter. Undvik att skapa onödigt avfall.

GARANTI-GREJOR Vi garanterar att denna produkt är fri från material- och tillverkningsfel under en period av två år från det ursprungliga inköpsdatumet. Garantin omfattar inte produktskador eller fel som uppstår till följd av olycka, felaktig användning, smuts, vatten, temperaturskada, olämplig användning, normalt slitage eller reparation av obehöriga serviceinrättningar. I händelse av garantianspråk ersätter vi din produkt utan kostnad. Dina lagstadgade rättigheter - garantirättigheter enligt §§ 437 ff. BGB - begränsas inte av denna garanti.

S.O.S. - MIN LEKSAK VILL INTE DET JAG VILL! Om du behöver hjälp hittar du många svar samt vårt kontaktformulär i hjälpcentret: support.amorelie.com EQOM Purchasing B.V. Phoenixweg 6. 9641 KS Veendam, Nederländerna. Alla rättigheter förbehållna. Tillverkad i Kina. Nyfiken på andra leksaker från AMORELIE Joy? Besök vår butik: amorelie.com

S.O.S. – Mein Toy will nicht so, wie ich es will!

Falls Du Hilfe benötigst, findest Du viele Antworten sowie unser Kontaktformular im Hilfecenter:

support.amorelie.com

EQOM Purchasing B.V.
Phoenixweg 6
9641 KS Veendam, Niederlande

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Hergestellt in China.

Neugierig, welche Toys es sonst noch von AMORELIE Joy gibt?
Besuche unseren Shop:

amorelie.com

